KOLODIN LAW GROUP PLLC
3443 North Central Avenue Suite 1009

Phoenix, Arizona 85012

Telephone: (602} 730-2985 / Facsimile: (602) 801-2539

=l = T e S

[ N N T N N N T o T L R o T o T L e e T e S S e S
K~ N Lth b W N= S W e N BN = D

’«.th‘TH L OF THE
Alexander Kolodin (SBN 030826) SR colkr
Christopher Viskovic (SBN 035860) o g{LED_
Chris Ford (SBN 029437) - CRUZ, BEP
KOLODIN LAW GROUP PLLC IB20N0Y -4 PH 3:14,2

Alexander.Kolodin@XKolodinLaw.com
CViskovic@KolodinLaw.com
CFord@KolodinLaw.com

3443 N. Central Ave. Ste. 1009
Phoenix, AZ 85012

Telephone: (602) 730-2985

Facsimile: (602) 801-2539

Sue Becker (MO 64721)*

Public Interest Legal Foundation

32 E. Washington Street, Suite 1675
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Tel: (317) 203-5599 Fax: (888) 815-5641
sbecker@publicinterestlegal.org

*Pro hac motion forthcoming

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA
CvV2020-014083%

LAURIE AGUILERA, a registered voter in | Case No.
Maricopa County, Arizona; DOES I-X;

ARBITRATION CERTIFICATE

Plaintiffs,
v (Election Related Matter)
ADRIAN FONTES, in his official capacity as
Maricopa County Recorder; FRAN
McCARROLL, in her official capacity as Clerk
of the Maricopa County Board of Supervisors;
CLINT HICKMAN, JACK SELLERS, STEVE
CHUCRI, BILL GATES AND STEVE
GALLARDO, in their official capacities as
members of the Maricopa County Board of
Supervisors; MARICOPA COUNTY, a political
subdivision of the State of Arizona;

Defendants.

(Order to Show Cause Requested)

The undersigned certifies that he knows the dollar limits and any other limitations

set forth by the local rules of practice for the Maricopa County Superior Court, The relief




KOLODIN LAW GROUP PLLC
3443 North Central Avenue Suite 1009

Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Telephone: (602) 730-2985 / Facsimile: (602) 801-2539

]

R e R O =) ¥, L - SR

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

sought in this case exceeds the limit set by Local Rule for compulsory arbitration and

therefore is not subject to compulsory arbitration.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 4th day of November, 2020

By /s/ Christopher Alfredo Viskovic

Christopher Alfredo Viskovic
Alexander Michael del Rey Kolodin
Chris Ford

Kolodin Law Group PLLC

3443 N. Central Ave. Ste. 1009
Phoenix, AZ 85012

Attorneys for Plaintiffs




