28

1	Alexander Kolodin (SBN 030826) Christopher Viskovic (SBN 035860) Chris Ford (SBN 029437)	CLERK OF THE SUPERIOR COURT FILED C. CRUZ, BEP								
2	KOLODIN LAW GROUP PLLC	2020 NOV -4 PM 3: 42								
3	Alexander.Kolodin@KolodinLaw.com CViskovic@KolodinLaw.com	1000000								
4	CFord@KolodinLaw.com									
5	3443 N. Central Ave. Ste. 1009 Phoenix, AZ 85012									
6	Telephone: (602) 730-2985 Facsimile: (602) 801-2539									
7										
8	Sue Becker (MO 64721)*  Public Interest Legal Foundation									
9	32 E. Washington Street, Suite 1675 Indianapolis, IN 46204									
	Tel: (317) 203-5599 Fax: (888) 815-5641									
10	sbecker@publicinterestlegal.org *Pro hac motion forthcoming									
11	Attorneys for Plaintiffs									
12	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA									
13	FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA									
14	FOR THE COUNTY OF N	. CV 2020-014083								
15	LAURIE AGUILERA, a registered voter in	Case No.								
16	Maricopa County, Arizona; DOES I-X;									
17	Dlaintiff.	ARBITRATION CERTIFICATI								
	Plaintiffs, v.	(Election Related Matter)								
18	ADDIAN FONTES in his official consider a	(Election Related Watter)								
19	ADRIAN FONTES, in his official capacity as Maricopa County Recorder; FRAN	(Order to Show Cause Requested)								
20	McCARROLL, in her official capacity as Clerk									
21	of the Maricopa County Board of Supervisors; CLINT HICKMAN, JACK SELLERS, STEVE									
22	CHUCRI, BILL GATES AND STEVE									
23	GALLARDO, in their official capacities as									
24	members of the Maricopa County Board of Supervisors; MARICOPA COUNTY, a political									
	subdivision of the State of Arizona;									
25	Defendants.									
26	The undersigned certifies that he knows the d	Iollar limits and any other limitations								
27										

set forth by the local rules of practice for the Maricopa County Superior Court. The relief

## KOLODIN LAW GROUP PLLC

sought in thi	s case	exceeds	the limit	set by	Local	Rule	for	compulsory	arbitration	and			
therefore is not subject to compulsory arbitration.													

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 4th day of November, 2020

## By /s/ Christopher Alfredo Viskovic

Christopher Alfredo Viskovic Alexander Michael del Rey Kolodin Chris Ford Kolodin Law Group PLLC 3443 N. Central Ave. Ste. 1009 Phoenix, AZ 85012

Attorneys for Plaintiffs